

FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

JUL 2 9 2002 😤					
RECORDATI	ON FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
Submission Type	S: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type				
X New 17.39.67	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year				
Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Siegling	America, Inc. Month Day Year 07/08/2002				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Delaware				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Receiving Party Name	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Forbo International SA				
Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Eglisau	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Forbo International SA Bauelenzelstrasse 20 Switzerland 8193				
Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Forbo International SA Bauelenzelstrasse 20				
Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Eglisau City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Forbo International SA Bauelenzelstrasse 20 Switzerland State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Eglisau City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Forbo International SA Bauelenzelstrasse 20 Switzerland State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231, e.g.t. to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

THIS ADDRESS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002553 FRAME: 0916

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
QMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Re	presentative Name	and Address Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.		
Name	Barnes & Thornburg				
Address (line 1)	750 17th Street, N.W.				
Address (line 2)		Suite 900			
Address (line 3)		Washington, D.C. 20006			
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202-289-1313					
Name		Karen McGee			
Address (line 1)	750 17th Street, N.W.				
Address (line 2)	Suite 900				
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20006				
Address (tine 4)					
I uuco	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyance do nts.	cument # 1		
Enter either the	• •	s) or Registration Number(s) r or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT ber(s) Regist 1937239	Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property). ration Number(s)		
Number of P	roperties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-1010 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No					
Statement ar	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Ka	ren McGee	· Kara Ci Mille	7-24-02		
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and effective as of June 20, 2002, Siegling America, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 12201 Vanstort Road, Huntersville, North Carolina 28078, USA (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby grants, assigns, sells, transfers, conveys, sets over and quitelaims to Forbo International SA, a Swiss corporation having offices at Bauelenzelgstrasse 20, 8193 Eglisau, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest whatsoever, throughout the world, in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,937,239 for the mark PROLINK for the goods described therein; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit. Assignor shall, without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such trademarks, service marks, applications, and registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by a duly authorized officer.

Significan America Inc. (Appierror)	Forba International S.A. (Augicanae)
Siegling America, Inc. (Assignor)	Forbo International SA (Assignee)
	FORBO INTERNATIONAL SA
By: Tran E) If	By:
Printed Name: WAYNE E HOFFMAN	Printed Name:
Title: PAES. 0301 Date: JULY 8, 2002	Title: General Counsel Date: July 2, 2002
STATE OF Morth Caroline) SS: 214941180 COUNTY OF Michlemburg	Gerold A. Zenger
U	nin and for said County and State. WITNESS my
Notary Public Resident of McCleburg Cour Astra B. Czerny Printed Name	
60207	

RECORDED: 07/29/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002553 FRAME: 0918